

01.08.2022

Present: Sh. Id. counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Mudit Vashistha, Advocate stated to be appearing on behalf of LR.s of respondent no.2a, 2b, 2c and 2d. He filed his Vakalatnama on their behalf. It be taken on record.

Sh. Kawal Mathur, Ms. Divya Mathur, Ms. Shavya Saxena, Sh. Dharya Nagpal i.e. respondent no.2a to 2d who are LR.s of respondent no.2 through video conferencing.

At this stage, Id. counsel for respondent no. 2a, 2b, 2c and 2d filed separate affidavits/NOC of respondent no.2a, 2b, 2c and 2d being LR.s of respondent no.2 stating therein that they have no objection if letter of administration is issued in favour of petitioner. It be taken on record.

At this stage, respondent no. 2a, 2b, 2c and 2d being LR.s of respondent no.2 are directed to appear on next date of hearing for the purpose of their statements.

Matter adjourned.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on 20.10.2022.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
01.08.2022