

10.08.2023

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. M.P. Singh Rathore, ld. counsel for defendant no.1 to 3.

Sh. Pankaj Kumar, ld. counsel for defendant no.5 and 7.

Defendant no.2 in person.

Defendant no.4 expired.

None for defendant no.6.

Since matter was fixed for reply and arguments on application under order 22 rule 4 CPC for impleading LRs of deceased defendant no.4.

As no one is present on behalf of plaintiff, hence matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for reply and arguments on application u/o 22 rule 4 CPC on 19.12.2023.

**(RAMESH KUMAR-II)**  
**ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi**  
**10.08.2023**