

CS No. 614/23
Rajinder Tiwari vs. Khushi Ram & Ors.

29.10.2024

Present : Sh. Atul Chaturvedi and Ms. Saloni Kaushik Ld.
Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Vikas Bhardwaj Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Ajay
Kumar Ld. Counsel for D1 to D4 and D6.
None for D-5.

Perusal of record shows that steps not taken by plaintiff for service of D-5. Plaintiff is again directed to comply with directions given vide order dt. 19.04.2024 qua service of D-5.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that reply to the application u/s 11 r/w O. 2 R 2 r/w S. 151 CPC has already been filed. On perusal of record, same is not found placed.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is directed to inspect the judicial file and apprise the court about the same on NDOH.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on 10.02.2025. NDOH is given as per convenience of the Ld. Counsels for the parties.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/29.10.2024_(ch)