

CS No.614/2023
RAJINDER TIWARI Vs.
KHUSHI RAM AND ORS.

04.01.2025

Present : Sh. Atul Chaturvedi, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Process issued to D5 not received back.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is again directed to comply
with the order dated 13.12.2024 qua the service of D5.

**Put up for purpose fixed on date already fixed i.e. on
10.02.2025.**

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/04.01.2025(ak)