

06.09.2025

Present : Sh. Ajay Raj Sharam Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Hemant Gupta Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Hemant Kumar Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Vijay Tyagi Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Today, matter is listed for final arguments.

At this stage, Ld. Proxy counsel for respondent seeks adjournment on the ground that till date, he has not received the requisite documents from concerned department, which is necessary for addressing final arguments. Not opposed. Heard.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for final arguments on 27.11.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/06.09.2025_(ch)